PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karsten SCHNITTGER	10/27/2009
Thomas ERTL	10/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNORR-BREMSE Systeme fuer Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH		
Street Address:	Moosacher Strasse 80		
City:	Muenchen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80809		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12562851	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: KDavis@Crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200444300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037068.61969US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey D. Sanok

Total Attachments: 1

source=61969usassign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023600 FRAME: 0281

U.S. Rights-Sole or Joint

Attorney Docket No.: 037068.61969US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

KNORR-BREMSE Systeme fuer Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH Moosacher Strasse 80 80809 Muenchen GERMANY

	GERMAN	Y	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right his invention relating to:	t, title and interest for the Ui	nited States, its terri	tories and possessions in and to
Compressed Air Supply	System for a Commer Said Compressed Air :		
as set forth in his United States P	atent Application (check one):	:	
executed concurred on	*	8 <u>. 2099.</u> ed,	
in and to said United States Pate to any and all Letters Patent of i including any and all reissues of application, to be held and enjoyed end of the term or terms for which have been held and enjoyed by the	the United States which may or extensions thereof, and al od by said ASSIGNEE, its su ih any and all such Letters P	r iseue on any such a il rights to claim pri occessors, legal repress latent may be grante	pplication or for said invention, carity on the basis of any such entatives and assigns to the full d as fully and entirely as would
Buch of the undersigned hereby issue any and all such Letters Pat	authorizes and requests the lent to said ASSIGNEE, its su	Director of the U.S. 1 consecre or assigns in	Patent and Trademark Office to accordance herewith;
Each of the undersigned warrants interests herein sold and assigned conflict herewith,	s and covenants that he has the last the transition of the last not executed the last not executed the last the last not executed th	he full and unencumt and will not execute	pared right to sell and assign the any document or instrument in
Each of the undersigned further of representatives or assigns all infowill execute and deliver any paper lawful acts deemed necessary or perfect title to said invention, to Letters Patent which may be grasuccessors, or assigns or to assist reissuing or enforcing Letters Pat	umation known to him relations, make all rightful caths, to desirable by said ASSIGNE, said application including drated therefor or thereon, incited the said ASSIGNEE, its successive and assignees, its successive and assignees.	ng to said invention o lestily in any legal pr E, its successors, leg visions and continua luding reissues or ext essors, legal represen	r patent application and that he receedings and parform all other al representatives or assigns to trons thereof and to any and all tensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its
Each of the undersigned hereby g to meert in this Assignment any f of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	urther identification which m	tay be necessary or de	r any partner thereof, the power sairable to comply with the rules
Signature: Inventor one:	Karsten SCHNITT	rger	27. 10.09 DATE
Signature: Inventor two:	Thomas ERVL		22.06/0 for 2009 DATE

Page 1 of 1